Den Leader Names: Paul XXX and Ken XXX
Den Number: Den 3
Rank to be Earned This Year: Tiger
Plan Year: 2010-2011

Den Leadership:
· Paul XXX   	Home: X  	E-Mail: X
· Ken XXX		HomeX	E-Mail: 
Den Communication:
· By E-mail first, by phone if needed.

Pack Communication:
· Pack Web Site   	http://www.bsa455.org   	

Den Goals:
· Earn Bobcat Rank by November Pack Meeting (Nov. 8, 7pm).
· Earn Tiger Badge Rank by Blue and Gold Celebration (Feb. 20, 2:30-5:00pm).
· Each Scout Earns Volunteer Segment for 2010-2011 scout year 
(12 hours of service by May 9).
· 80% retention of all den members to wolf rank. 



Den Meetings:

	Meeting Date/Time
	Meeting Location
	At Home Work Before Meeting
	Meeting Topics Covered

	Oct 5, 7pm
	X
	· Achievement 1F
· Scout Motto
	· Achievement 1F, 1D
· Immediate Recognition 

	Oct 10, 2pm
	Go-See It
Rosemount Fire Station
	None
	· Achievement 2G

	Nov. 2, 7pm
	X
	· Achievement 5F
· Bobcat Requirements
	· Achievement 5F, 5D
· Bobcat Completion

	Nov 16, 7pm
	Go-See It
Holz Farm
Eagan
	None
	· Achievement 1G
· Achievement 5G


	Dec. 4, 10am
	Go-See It
TPT Television
	None
	· Achievement 4G


	Dec. 7, 7pm
	X
	· Achievement 4F

	· Achievement 4F, 4D
· Elective 25 “Snack Time”

	Jan. 4, 7pm
	X
	· Achievement 3F

	· Achievement 3F, 3D




Den Meetings: (Continued)

	Meeting Date/Time
	Meeting Location
	At Home Work Before Meeting
	Meeting Topics Covered

	Jan 18, 7pm
	Go-See It
Sporting Event
Location TBD
	None
	· Achievement 3G


	Feb. 1, 7pm
	X
	· Achievement 2F

	· Achievement 2F, 2D


	Mar. 1, 7pm
	X
	· Draw a map of your neighborhood
	Geography Belt Loop 
· Physical Geography
· World Geography


	Apr. 5, 7pm
	X

	· Leave No Trace Poster

	Leave No Trace Award 
· Elective 33 “Cleanup Treasure Hunt”
· Leave No Trace Service Project

	May 3, 7pm
	[bookmark: _GoBack]X
	· Finding Parts
	· Den 3 Cub Car Construction Project




Additional Information to Parents:

1. If the Tiger Cub misses one of the meetings or go-see-its where we are covering Achievements 1 through 5, please contact your den leaders to discuss other opportunities to “make-up” the task. It will become the responsibility of the family to make sure the Tiger Scout completes the task prior to Tiger badge. Please notify the den leaders when the “make-up” task has been completed. 

2. Many scouting events are open to the entire family. If you are not sure, ask your den leader. 

3. Volunteering is an important part of scouting, as parents, we set the example by helping with pack and den activities or through volunteering in the community, school, churches, etc. Scouts are not required to volunteer, but those who log 12 or more hours per school year will receive recognition at the May pack meeting. The pack offers many opportunities to receive credit. You can also receive credit for time served (without pay) outside of scout sponsored activities. 




	
October 2010

	Sunday 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	3
	4
7pm
Pack Meeting
	5
7 pm
Den Meeting
1F and 1D
	6
	7
	8
	9

	10
2pm
Go-See It (2G)
Fire Station
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
Fall Family Camp
	16
Fall Family Camp

	17
Fall Family Camp
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23

	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30

	31
	
	
	
	
	
	



	
November 2010

	Sunday 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1
	2
7pm
Den Meeting
5F, 5D and Bobcat
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7
	8
7pm
Pack Meeting
Bobcat Awards
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	14
	15
	16
7pm
Go See It (1G/5G)
Holz Farm
	17
	18
	19
	20

	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	28
	29
	30
	
	
	
	



	
December 2010

	Sunday 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
10am
Go See It (4G)
TPT Television

	5
	6
	7
7pm
Den Meeting
4F and 4G
	8
	9
	10
	11

	12
	13
6-8pm
Winter Party and Caroling
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	19
	20
	
	22
	23
	24
	25

	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	





	January 2011

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	2
	3
	4
7pm
Den Meeting
3F and 3D
	5
	6
	7
	8

	9
	10
7pm
Pack Meeting
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	16
	17
	18
7pm
Go See It (3G)
Location TBD
	19
	20
	21
	22

	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	30
	31
	
	
	
	
	



	
February 2011

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	1
7pm
Den Meeting
2F and 2D

	2
	3
	4
Winter
Camp
	5
Polar Camp/Winter Camp

	6
Winter Camp
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	20
2:30-5:00p
Blue and Gold
Tiger Awards
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26

	27
	28
	
	
	
	
	



	
March 2011

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	1
7pm
Den Meeting
Geography Loop

	2
	3
	4
	5

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
8am-3pm
Pinewood Derby
Races

	13
	14
7pm
Pack Meeting
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26

	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	



	
April 2011

	Sunday 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	3
	4
	5
7pm
Den Meeting
Leave No Trace

	6
	7
	8
	9

	10
	11
7pm
Pack Meeting
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16

	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23

	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30



	
May 2011

	Sunday 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	1
	2
	3
7pm
Den Meeting
Cub Car Build
	4
	5
	6
	7

	8
	9
7pm
Pack Meeting
Graduation
	10
	11
	12
	13
Spring Family Camp
	14
Spring Family Camp

	15
Spring Family Camp
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	22
	23

	24


	25
	26
	27
	28

	29
	30
	31
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	




